



(NT\$ mn 新台幣百萬)

	Q2 2020 (T-IFRSs)	Q2 2019 (T-IFRSs)	% Change	H1 2020 (T-IFRSs)	H1 2019 (T-IFRSs)	% Change
Domestic Fixed Communications Business 國內固定通信	2,201	2,367	-7.0%	4,692	4,741	-1.0%
Mobile Communications Business 行動通信	2,826	2,550	10.8%	3,543	4,186	-15.4%
Internet Business 網際網路	204	214	-4.7%	454	347	30.8%
International Fixed Communications Business 國際固定通信	130	276	-52.9%	278	383	-27.4%
Others 其他 (note 註)	154	416	-63.0%	277	658	-57.9%
Total 合計	5,515	5,823	-5.3%	9,244	10,315	-10.4%
Consolidated Revenue 合併營收	47,808	50,108	-4.6%	95,958	101,439	-5.4%
Capex/Sales 資本支出佔營收比例	11.5%	11.6%		9.6%	10.2%	

Note : (Others including 96 million Capex from subsidiaries in Q2 2020) 2020年第2季「其他」資本支出，含子公司之0.96億。
(Others including 359 million Capex from subsidiaries in Q2 2019) 2019年第2季「其他」資本支出，含子公司之3.59億。
(Others including 207 million Capex from subsidiaries in H1 2020) 2020年上半年度「其他」資本支出，含子公司之2.07億。
(Others including 600 million Capex from subsidiaries in H1 2019) 2019年上半年度「其他」資本支出，含子公司之6.00億。